

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 4205 Version: 0 Name: Memoranda of Understanding w/the US Attorney's

Office

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/29/2010 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 3/29/2010 Final action: 3/29/2010

Title: AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$58,500.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2010 Anti-Drug

Sales Tax Fund to cover a grant received from the United States Executive Office of the President's Midwest High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area Investigative Support Center for use by the Jackson County Sheriff's Office and authorizing the County Executive to execute Memoranda of Understanding with the United States Attorney's Office for the Western District of Missouri and the Platte County,

Missouri Sheriff.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: ANTI-DRUG SALES TAX FUND, MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, SHERIFF'S

DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4205adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/29/2010	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
3/29/2010	0	County Legislature	suspend the rules to consider final passage	Pass
3/29/2010	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$58,500.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2010 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund to cover a grant received from the United States Executive Office of the President's Midwest High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area Investigative Support Center for use by the Jackson County Sheriff's Office and authorizing the County Executive to execute Memoranda of Understanding with the United States Attorney's Office for the Western District of Missouri and the Platte County, Missouri Sheriff.

ORDINANCE #4205, March 29, 2010

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the United States Executive Office of the President's Midwest High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) Investigative Support Center has allocated a total of \$58,500.00 for fiscal year 2010 for a part-time financial analyst to be hired by the Jackson County Sheriff's Office; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Memoranda of Understanding with the United States Attorney's Office for the Western District of Missouri and the Platte County, Missouri Sheriff, provide a suitable mechanism by which to implement this arrangement; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place these grant funds in the appropriate spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be and hereby is made from the unappropriated surplus of the 2010 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	ON FRO	<u> TO</u>	
008-4294			45394 - Revenue 008-2810	Increase \$58,50
			Undesignated Balance \$58,500.00	Fund
008-2810				
			Undesigna Balance \$58,500.0	
HIDTA	"High	Intensity		Drug
Trafficking Area" 2010-2011 008-4294			55025	-
		Regu \$54,	340.00	Salaries
008-4294		FICA 4,16		- \$

File #: 4205, Version: 0		
and,		
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED	that the County Executive	e be and hereby is authorized to execute the
attached Memoranda of Und	erstanding with the Unite	ed Sates Attorney's Office for the Western
District of Missouri, and the Pla	atte County, MO Sheriff.	
Effective Date: This ordinan Executive. APPROVED AS TO FORM:	ce shall be effective imn	nediately upon its signature by the County
Deputy/Assistant County Coun	Ac	cting County Counselor
		ice # 4205 introduced on March 29, 2010 unty Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas9	_	Nays0
Abstaining <u>0</u>		Absent <u>0</u>
This Ordinance is hereby trans	mitted to the County Exec	eutive for his signature.
Date	Legislatu	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of re
I hereby approve the attached	Ordinance #4205.	
Date	— Sanders,	Michael D. County Executive
Funds sufficient for this approp	oriation are available from	the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 2810	

File #: 4205, Version: 0			
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Undesignated Fund Balance		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$58,500.00		
Date	Finance and Purchasing	Director	of